" UNOFFICIAL COPY

lNlinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Compliance

Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785

Doc#.
Eugeng 18,
ook ° "Gengn 3,26773 E
Darg. ¥ Core F’Hsee ¥58
S 07y €coryg, ot p Feei$16%0
a, .
7 Py P;S
!

The property identified as: Pili- 19-17-331-018-0000

Address:
Street: 6206 S MCVICKER AVE

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State: IL

Lender Quicken Loans, Inc.

RBorrower: Nicolasa Albarran, Fabian Albarran

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $153,015.00

Pursuant to 765 1LCS 77/70 et seq,, this Certificate authorizes the County Re
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 831 B6EB7-BOAD-4DB8-BF78-C1 FB4E5F3AD1

ZIP Code: 60638

FXIN.

corder of Deeds to rzcovd a residential

Execution date: 06/15/2012




1219326173 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

Document Management
Quicken | oans Inc.

1050 Woodward Ave
Detroit, Ml 48226 1906

Prepared By:

Quicken Loans Inc.
1050 Woodwetd-Ave
Detroit, MI “45226-1906

3304156426 THA Case No.
. linoi
State of Hllinois MORTGAGE 137-6703451-703

MIN 100039033041564265

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is givea vn June 15, 2012
The Mortgagor is Nicolasa Albarran, a singie womn, Fabian Albarran, & married to

WX XHK Kinberly Albarran, EXORKEX
“Har

L4

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to Mortgage Electronic Registrztion Systems, Inc. ("MERS'),
(solety as nominee for Lender, as hereinater defined, and Lender's successors and 70sigps), as mortgagee. MERS is
organized and cxisting under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone (umber of P.O. Box 2026,
Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

Quicken Loans Inc.

("Lender") is organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan . and
has an address of 1050 Woodward Ave, Detroit, M1 48226-1906

. Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
One Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Fifteen and 00/100

Dollars (U.S. $153, 015. 00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note™), which provides
for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid carlier, due and payable on July 1, 2042 i
This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and
all rencwals, extensions and medifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced
undcr paragraph 7 to protect the sceurity of this Sccurity Instrument; and (c) thc performance of Borrower's

FHA Iliuois Mortgage with MERS - 4/96

Wolters Kluwaer Financial Services
vismabiigd 1 0 O
: 033041 6 0 0109

page 1019 2372302383 {rutials: i S6426 0233 439

[,



1219326173 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 3N BLOCK 10IN CENTRAL AD
THE SGUTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF

TOWNSELP. 42 NORTH, RANGE 13,E
COOK COUI™'Y, ILLINOIS

DITION TO CLEARING, A SUBDIVISION OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17,
AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN



1219326173 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

covenants and agrecments under this Sccurity Instrument and the Note. For this purposc, Borrower docs hereby
mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the
successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in

Cook County, [llinois:

SEE EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
SUBJECT TO COVENANTS OF RECORD.

Parcel ID Number:  19-17-331-018-0000
which has the address of 6206 S McVicker Ave (Street]
Chica go ICity], Ulinois 60638- 4328 [Zip Code] ("Property Address");

'OGETHER WITH all the improvements wew or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and (ixtures now or herealter a part of L= property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoiiig is referred 1o in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds oulyicpal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this
Security Instrument; but, if necessary to comply with law oc rustom, MERS, (as nomince for Lender and Lender’s
successors and assigns), has the right: to excrcise any or all o thoe= interests, including, but not limited to, the right
to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of ‘L=ader including, but not limited to, releasing or
canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of ic estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is upencurroered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property agaiost a'i claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combincs uniform covenants for natisnzi asc and non-uniform covcnants
with limited variations by jurisdiction 1o constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when drie thie principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borower shall include sn each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, a sur< fui (a) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leaschold payments or ground ronts on the
Property, and (c¢) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lender iust pay a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary”), or in any year in
which such premium would have been required if Lender still held the Security Instrument, each monthly payment
shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary,
ot (i) 2 monthly charge instcad of a mortgage insurance premium if this Sccurity [nstrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these
items are called "Escrow Items” and the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s escrow account under the Real Estate Scttlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be
amended from time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated
disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower’s payments arc available in the account may not be based cn
amounts duc for the mortgage insurance premium.

qo3 39 Q209 Initiats: 2% @

304156426 0233 4
VMP ®-aN{IL} 10306).01 Page 2 of 9 -~ #’

A



1219326173 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items cxceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the cxcess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow ltems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

‘I'he Escrow l'unds arc pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance
remaining foral installment items (a), (b), and {c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has
nol become oblipated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds (o Borrower.
Immediately prior-ia a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be
credited with any bzi24ce remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Applicatioa of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insnrance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monaly’ mortgage insurance premium;

Sccond, to any taxcs, special asscssments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Ivote:

Fourth, to amortization of the princ pal f the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Not..

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurarice: Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erected, against a:-~hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be miintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequenty
crected, against loss by floods to the cxtent requircd by th® Sccretary. All insurance shall be carricd with companics
approved by Lender. The insurance policics and any renewals shull be held by Lender and shall include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice /oy mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is iiereby suthorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender joindy. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction 4f iz indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in parugriph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any appiication of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend or postponc the duc date of the monthly payments which arc rcterred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount requirez-ia pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally encitler thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Propeity that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force/shail pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan application;
Leascholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty
days after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one year after the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause unduc hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances cxist which arc beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or

03304156426 0233 439 0309 Ihitials: Zﬁ/

VMP ® 4N{IL) 10306101 Page 3 of 9



1219326173 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoncd Property- Borrower shall also bc in default if BOTTOWET, during thc loan application process, §ave
materially false of inaccurate information 0L statements 10 Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material
information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including. but not limited to. representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as 2 principal residence. 1f this Security instrument is oo 2
Jeasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title 10 the Property, the
jeasehold ap fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees 10 the merger in writing.

6. Condzmnation. The proceeds of any award of claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemration o1 other taking of any part of the Property. of for conveyance in place of condemnation, ar¢
hereby assignec arsd shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Note 24 tais Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds 10 the veduction of the indebtedness
under the Nok and( this Security Instrument, first to any Jdelinquent amounts applied in e order provided in
paragraph 3, and then to pripayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds 10 the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of ihe monthly payments, which are referred 0 in paragraph 2, OF change the amount of such
payments. Any €xcess proceeds AVET an amount required Lo pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrument chall be pad fo tas entity legally entitied thereto-

7. Charges to Borrower and protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
govermncmal or municipal charges, (ines and jmpositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time directly to the Zitity which is owed the payment. 1f tailure to pay would adversely affect
Lender’s interest in the Property, Upos fonder's request Borrower shall promptly furnish 0 Lender receipts
evidencing these payments.

1f Borrower fails t0 make these payments €T the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreemenis containcd in this Security 1nstrument, Of there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as 2 procesding in bankruptcy. for condcmnation or @ enforce Jaws of
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatcver i« uesessary 10 protect the value of the Property and Lender’s
rights in the Property, including payment of taxcs, hazarc insrrance and othet jtems mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounis disburscd by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional dcbt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument. Thesc amounis shall bect iaterest from the date of disbursement, at the Note
rate, and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and-payable.

Borrower shall prompily discharge any lien which has priority, ove’ this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
(a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by e Yien in 8 MADMKT accepiable 0 Lender; (b}
contests in good faith the lien by, OT defends against enforcement of hie lien in, Jegal proceedings which in the
Lender's opinion operate 10 prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (¢} serares {rom the holder of the licn an
agreement satisfactory 10 Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrum:nt- 1f Lender determines that any part
of the Property is subject © @ lien which may attain priority over this Secwity Instrument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the licn. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one ©° iwore of the actions set forth
above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, ¢Xcept as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment
defaults, require jmmediate payment in full of all sums sceured by this Security Instrumems if:
(1) Borrowey defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument
prior Lo or on the due date of the next monthly payment, of
(it) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, © perform any other obligations gontained
in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d)
of the Garn-St. Germain Depository [nstitutions Act of 1982, 12 u.s.C. 1701j-3(d) and with the prior
approval of the Sccretary, require immediatc payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instrument

L L

103304156116 p233 439 0409 anals:?/é?/

VMP ®-4ANUL) {03061.01 pags 4 of @ ?’E_—E



1219326173 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(iy All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwisc transferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(i) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
{c} Nn Waiver, If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lerter does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(d) Rezuiations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender’<_rizhts, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose it not
paid. This Serarity Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations
of the Secretar.
(e) Mortgage Not Jusyred. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be eligible for insuiance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender
may, at its option, requiic 'mmediatc payment in full of all sums securcd by this Sccurity Instrument. A
written statement of any autlorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof,
declining to insure this Secur'ty [ustrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
ineligibility. Notwithstanding the ‘foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance is solely duc 12 Lender’s failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the
Secrelary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be ‘einstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower'’s failure to pay an amount due uoder the Note or this Security [nstrument. This right applies
even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstzie the Security Instroment, Borrower shall tender in a
lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account evirs2at including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasupiole and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses
properly associated with the forcclosure procceding. Upon reinstatem:ni by Borrower, this Sccurity Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had dot required immediate payment in full.
However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lendsr Yas accepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preciairg the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on differeat srounds in the future, or (iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect he priority of the lien created by this Security Insttumesat,

11. Borrower Not Released; Forhearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Leader to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrowsi’s successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by rzason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in cxcreising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercisc of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrowet’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
morigage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b}
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Seccurity Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

qO3304156426 0233 439 0509

VMP ® 4N(IL} 10308).01 Page 5 of 9

e Y

th




1219326173 Page: 8 of 11

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrowcr provided for in this Sccurity Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unlcss applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be dirceted to
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Sccurity Insirument shall be decmed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Gorerning Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction rwhich the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or
the Note whick cav be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security
Instrument and the Not': arz declared to be scverable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Sorrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or relcasc
of any Hazardous Substances on oi iu the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone clsc to do, anything
aftecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storage on the Propcity of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally
recognized (o be appropriate to normal resideztini-uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shail promptly give Lender writica =otice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency or private pzrty involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knov ledge. If Borrower learns, or is notificd by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remedia‘ion of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
nccessary, Borrower shall promptly take all nccessary remedia! actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances" sie ‘hose substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents; materi=ls containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law " means fedcral laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or enviroumental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree <z iullows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lend(rall the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the tents and tevenaes and hercby dirccts
each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, privr t¢ Lender’s notice to
Borrower of Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower stall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. Tais assignment of
rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents reccived by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be
entitled to coltect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s writien demand to the tenant,

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to cnter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Any application of rents shall not cure or waivc any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

03304156426 0233 439 0608 Initials: 57
VMP ®-ANIIL) i0305).01 Pege 6 of 9




1219326173 Page: 9 of 11

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedics provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in *i2 Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 e seq.} by requesting
a foreclosure Lommissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in thc “ct. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lenderunder this Paragraph 18 or applicable law,

19. Release. Upoa poyment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument without charge 1% Forrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead. Forower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security Instrunicn®: !f one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Sccurity Instrument, the covenaniz” i cach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of tuis Sccurity Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)].

(] Condominium Rider (] Grow ing Uquity Rider XX] Other [specify)
(] Planned Unit Development Rider [ ] Graduated Payment Rider Legal Attached

q03304156426 02 H

33 439 070
VMP ®.4NIIL) (0305).01 Page 7 ot 9

Initials.



1219326173 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BEILOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Sccurity Instrument and in
any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

k7/ . z‘ ‘ (j ké: <72 06/15/2012 (Seal)

Nﬁ'co]asa Albarran -Borrower

% %‘“—nms/zmz (Seal)

Fabian Albarran -Borrower

Kimberly Albarran BRI -Botrower
1S SIGNING SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF WANING HOMESTEAD RIGHTS.

(Scal) P (Scal)

-Botrrower -Borrower

(Seal) o (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

q033104156426 0233 439 0809

VMP ®.4N(IL) w0308).01 Page B of 8




1219326173 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, Cock County ss:

I DW’O (& ) / a 16 j a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify

thatNicolasa Albarran, a single womn, Fabian Albarran, a warried men, and
Kimberly Atbarran, his wife

, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose nagie(s)
subscribed to t'ie foregoing instrument, appeared pefore the this day in person, and acknowledged that he/shg/th

signed and deliveres the said instrument as his/hgr/their free and voluntary act, {or the uses rposes therein set
forth.
Given under my hand 7nd official seal, this 15th

{
! -
My Cornmission Expires:q ; M / / j

e e

i

DAWN 1) R
NOTARY sueuic - L
MY COMBIRe s h

N,

e ——

VMP ® . 4N(IL) 103051.01 Plge s of 9

q03304136426 0233 439 090%



