UNOEEICIAL COPY

. Doc#. 1929015035 Fee: $98.00
Recording Requested By: Edward M. Moody

M&T BANK ’ - Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/117/2019 12:53 PM Pg: 10of 3
When Recorded Return To:

JOSHUA WIKMAN
METBANK -

8TH FLOOR-ASSIGNMENTS
P.0. BOX 1850

BUFFALO, NY 14240

cOR MORTGAGE
Cook, lllinois .
SELLER’S SERVICING #:0101697415 "W). 5"
SELLER'S LENDER ID#: EO1

MIN #: 101237604001701127 SIS #: 1-888-679-637/

Date of Assignment: October 1st, 2019 . .

Assignor. MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR
LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC DBA IMORTGAGE, ITS SUCC=SSIRS AND ASSIGNS at PO BOX 2026, FLINT, Mi
48501-2026 :
Assignee: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC at 4425 POI{Cc DE LEON BLVD, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a inz ling address at P.0. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI
48501-2026

Executed By: LATOYA WELLS, A MARRIED WOMAN. To: MORTGAGE ELEC [RONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR LOANDEPOT.COM, 1.2 DBA IMORTGAGE, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Date of Mortgage: 11/18/2016 Recorded: 12/21/2016 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page”-nlio: N/A as Instrument No.:
1635639006 In the County of Cook, State of lllinois.

Assessors/Tex [0 No. 31-02-310-019-0000, 31-02-310-020-0000
Property Address: 18910 SPRINGFIELD AVE, FLOSSMOOR, IL 60422 7
Legal: See Exhibit ‘A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said
Mortgage having an original principal sum of $147,184.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the
pawers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys
unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to
the terms contained in said Morigage.

“MHU*MHUMATE*{0/01/2019 12:26:23 PM™ MATRO1MATBADDE000000000001396896* ILCOOK* 0101897415 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN “RHUMATE*



1929015035 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2 :

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR
LOANDEPCT.COM, LLC DBA IMORTGAGE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
On

By
Joshua Wikman, Assistant Vice-President

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Ere

On the 1st day of Zctober in the year 2019 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Joshua Wikman, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory eviovnce to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within ingtrument and
acknowledged to me tiiar lie'shefthey executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by hismher/their
shi?ature(s) on the instruinerithe mdrvidual(s) or the pemon upon behalf of which the individial(s) acted, executed
the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea’,
JILLIAN KEITZ

: RIE
( . LiC. #01KE
JILLIAN KEITZ _ : COMM EXP, gg%%gg:?ii

Notary Public State of New York
Expires: 03/04/2023 #01KE6388266
Qualified in Erie County
(This area for notarigl $eal)

Preparod By: SUSAN M. PORTIS, M&T BANK LIEN RELEASE DEP7 474 FLOOR, PO BOX §178, BUFFALO, NY 14240-1288
" 1-800-724-2224

“MHUMHUMATE™10/01/2018 12:28:23 PM™ MATBOTMATBAODCOD0000000001396696* ILCOOK* 0101897415 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN "MHUMATB"



1929015035 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

. LOTS 23 AND 24 IN BLOCK 7 IN FLOSSMOOR HIGHLANDS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 12 OF
THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED, OCTOBER 16, 1925 AS
DOCUMEN{ 9068269 IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS. o

Permanent Index Vimber(s): 31-02-310-019-0000 and 31-02.310-020.0000
For informational puraser: only, the subject parcei is commonly known as:
18910 Springfiela 2:rznuse, Flossmoor, IL 60422



